CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

The Title Page and Pages 1 through 35-6 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The Original and
revised pages named below and on Supplement No. 1 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on
the date shown.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
Second Revised Page 4-9

Cancels First Revised Page 4-9
ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

4.6.1 End User Common Line, Access Recovery Charge and Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier

Charges (Cont’d)

(O) [Reserved for Future Use].
P) [Reserved for Future Use].

4.6.2 End User Port Charges

Certain local exchange services provided under the general and/or local exchange service tariffs are
subject to End User Port Charges. These services include:

- Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) - Basic

- Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) - Primary
- FlexData digital PBX service

- Direct Inward Dialing (DID)

4.6.3 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

The Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge recovers the Telephone Company's
contributions to the Universal Service Support Mechanisms. Customers may certify exemption from
FUSF Surcharges at the ACNA level or at the BAN level. Certification at the ACNA level will
exempt all BANs under that ACNA. Certification at the BAN level will exempt only the specified
BANs. FUSF Surcharge exemption certification must be completed and submitted to the Telephone
Company’s customer service center.

(A) Application of FUSF Surcharge to End User Access Service Charges

Business Customers assessed an End User Common Line Charge and/or an Access Recovery
Charge as specified in Section 4.6.1 preceding will be assessed the FUSF monthly by
multiplying the FUSF Surcharge Factor, as specified in Sections 31.4.17 through 31.4.24
following, against the end user’s billed interstate access services charges. FUSF Surcharges
will be billed to the associated end user or reseller of the local exchange services, with the
exception of those customers who participate in the Lifeline Assistance Program.

Residential Customers assessed an End User Common Line Charge and/or an Access
Recovery Charge as specified in Section 4.6.1 preceding will be assessed the FUSF monthly
by multiplying the FUSF Surcharge Factor set forth in Section 31.4.25, following, against the
end user’s billed interstate access services charges.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7

4.

First Revised Page 4-10
Cancels Original Page 4-10

ACCESS SERVICE

Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge (Cont’d)

Application of FUSF Surcharge to End User Access Service Charges (Cont’d)

Customers assessed a Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge as specified in Section 4.6.1
preceding will be assessed the FUSF Surcharge monthly on Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier
Charges as set forth in Section 31.4.27 following. Customers who participate in the Lifeline
Assistance Program are not exempt from this surcharge. The FUSF Surcharge will be determined
by multiplying an FUSF Surcharge Factor, as set forth in Section 31.4.27 following, by the
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge.

Application of FUSF Surcharge to Other Incidental Charges

Customers assessed Other Incidental Charges will be assessed the FUSF Surcharge monthly on
Other Incidental Charges as set forth in Section 31.4.25 following. Customers who participate in
the Lifeline Assistance Program are not exempt from this surcharge. The FUSF Surcharge will
be determined by multiplying an FUSF Surcharge Factor, as set forth in Section 31.4.25
following, by the following applicable Other Incidental Charges:

- Change in Presubscription Charge as specified in Section 31.13.4(A) following

Application of FUSF Surcharge to Special Access Services

A monthly FUSF Surcharge will also be assessed to customers who order Special Access services
from this tariff. The FUSF Surcharge will be determined by multiplying an FUSF Surcharge
factor, as set forth in Section 31.4.26 following, by the customer’s monthly interstate Special
Access service monthly charges.

End User Access Service (Cont’d)
4.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)
4.6.3
(A)
(B)
©)
4.7 Rates and Charges

Rates and charges for End User Access Service are found in 31.4 following.
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